



**Nutritional Data:** Typical values per 100g

Test	Value	Method
Energy	327kJ	Calculation: Food Information for Consumers Regulation EU No 1169/2011
Energy	78kcal	
Total Fat	3.79g	Gerber Method BS 696: Part 2:1989
Saturated	2.37g	Method based on AOAC (1990) 985.21
Monounsaturated	1.03g	
Polyunsaturated	0.16g	
Carbohydrate (available, by difference)	6.1g	Method based on BMMA Analytical Schedule PO14 May 1998
Of which sugars	3.6g	HPLC
Fibre	0g	AOAC
Protein (Nx6.25)	4.9g	Method based on AOAC 981.10
Salt	0.18g	Calculated from Sodium
Sodium	0.07g	Flame Photometric Method
Moisture	84.21g	Method using oven at 100 °C to constant weight
Ash	1.0g	Method based on AOAC 941.12A

**Ingredients:**

Ingredients	%	Function	E-no.	Country of Origin
Whole <b>milk</b>				Ireland
Skim <b>milk</b> powder				Ireland
Modified maize starch		Stabiliser	E1422	Netherlands
Lactic cultures				Denmark
Potassium sorbate	0.03	Preservative	E202	China

**Food Intolerance Data:**

Does the product contain?

Allergen	Yes	No
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof.		No
Crustaceans and products thereof.		No
Eggs and products thereof.		No
Fish and products thereof.		No
Peanuts and products thereof.		No
Soybeans and products thereof.		No
Milk and products (including lactose) thereof.	Yes	
Nuts and products thereof.		No
Celery and products thereof.		No
Mustard and products thereof.		No
Sesame Seeds and products thereof.		No
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (at >10ppm as SO <sub>2</sub> ).		No
Lupin and products thereof.		No
Molluscs and products thereof.		No

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians?	Yes	
Vegans?		No
Coeliacs (no gluten containing ingredients)?	Yes	

Signed by

Quality Assurance Manager, 7<sup>th</sup> May 2019.